Notice of Determination Appendix D From: Public Agency: Central Valley Flood Protection Bd ○ Office of Planning and Research 3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170 Address: U.S. Mail: Street Address: Sacramento, CA 95821 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 James Herota Contact: Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 574-0651 Phone: ☐ County Clerk Lead Agency (if different from above): County of: ___ Yolo County Address: ___ Address: 120 West Main St, Suite D Woodland, CA 95695 Kevin Yarris Contact: (530) 406-5025 Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2017092057 Project Title: Knights Landing Boat Launch Project Project Applicant: Yolo County Parks and Resources Department Project Location (include county): Highway 45 at the existing Knights Landing River Boat Launch Facility, Yolo Project Description: Approval of Permit No. 18598, under California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Section 6, for work within an adopted plan of flood control, within a Regulated Stream (Table 8.1; Title 23, Div. 1, Article 8): To remove wooden pilings and concrete debris; remove and replace an existing boat dock and sidewalk; construct a vault restroom, facility sign, information kiosk, and fee collection facility; resurface the existing parking lot; plant new vegetation; place irrigation lines and place riprap along the bank; install two light and electrical poles; security cameras; water well and utility hookups. This is to advise that the Central Valley Flood Protection Board (☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Responsible Agency) described project on August 30, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [will | will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was \(\square\) was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was x was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170, Sacramento, CA 95821 Signature (Public Agency) Governor's Office of Planning & Research Date Received for filing at OPR:

SEP 03 2019